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Peterson Farms Fresh, LLC
3104 W. Baseline Road ¢ PO Box 95 e Shelby, MI 49455
Phone: 231-861-7101  Fax: 231-861-2274

Apple Slices — 2 oz bag —
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% DV*
Tot. Fat Og 0%
Sodlum 0Omg 0%
Total Carb. 70 3%
Fiber 1g 4%

Tot. Sugars 69

Proteln 0Og

|
¢ 100/ 2 oz bag case count Vitamin C 39mg 45%

Not a significant source of Sat. Fat, Trans Fat,
Cholest., Added Sugars, Vit D, Calcium, Iron or
Potas.

¢ 2 0z bag = 1/2 cup serving (USDA standards)

e USDA Raw Apple commodity code 110149

*%DV = %Daily Value
* UPC Code — 8 82266 11002 6 Ingredients: Apples, Calcium Ascorbate (to
maintain freshness and color)

e Storage temperatures: 34° —40° F
¢ 14-day minimum shelf-life delivered to distribution point
e Minimum 2 pallets (2-84 cases) 168 cases

® 100% Domestic Product Guarantee

e Gluten Free

e Vegan

e Kosher

* Non-GMO Certified

Authorized Representative
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PETERSON FARMS

FAMILY QF COMPANIES

Peterson Farms Fresh, LLC
3104 W. Baseline Road = PO Box 95 « Shelby, MI 49455
Phone: 231-861-7101 = Fax: 231-861-2274

Product Formulation Statement for Fruit Products

Product Name: Fresh Sliced Apples - 2 oz Code Number: 203102

Peterson Farms Fresh, LLC

Manufacturer: Serving Size: 2.0o0z
B
A Ounces per Raw
Description of Creditable Portion of C D
Ingredient per Food Creditable FBG Yield / Creditable Amount!
Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient Multiply Purchase Unit (quarter cups)
Fresh Apples 2.0 0z X 14.8 / (16x0.91) 2.03

| certify the above information is true and correct and that __ 2 ounce serving of the above product contains

1/2__ cup(s) of fruit.

Nwm“f& Corporate QA Technical Senior Manager
Signature Q > é Title

Jaime Merrill 1/31/2023 QA@petersonfarmsinc.com
Printed Name Date Email

Note: Information taken from Food Buying guide, section 2, fresh apples, cored and peeled,
uncooked, unsweetened fruit. Approved by USDA.

1 CEs may take a picture of the label for records retention as described in the Administrator’s Reference Manual, Section 24,
Child Nutrition (CN) Labels and Product Documentation.

2 The Food Buying Guide for School Meal Programs calculations for fruits are reported in quarter cups. Fruits credit on volume

served; fried fruits credit as double volume served
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INGREDIENTS

Made From Roasted Peanuts And Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Molasses, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed And Soybean), Mono And
Diglycerides, Salt.

CASE SPECIFICATIONS

GTIN Case Gross Weight
uPC Case Net Weight
Pack Size Cube

Shelf Life

PREPARATION AND COOKING

Ready to eat.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Create the perfect snack for guests by pairing with celery, carrots, chocolate, pretzels apples and more. Offer as part of an on-the-go snack Pack or

[
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PACKAGING AND STORAGE

Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening.

ALLERGENS

Contains: Peanut Ingredients.



Nutrition Facts

120 servings per container

Serving Size 1 unit (31.2g)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 180

% Daily Value "

Total Fat 15g 20%
Saturated Fat 3g 16%
TransFat 0g
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 130mg 6%
Total Carbohydrates 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber 8%
Total Sugars 3g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
Protein 7g 7%

Vitamin D Opg 0%

Calcium 16mg 2%

Iron 1mg 2%

Potassium 175mg 4%

Vitamin E 2mg 10%

Niacin 5mg 30%
|

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how
much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Label Claims: Kosher Pareve

THE J.M SMUCKER Ce “

© The J.M. Smucker Company | One Strawberry Lane, Orrville OH 44667 | www.SmuckerAwayFromHome.com | SKU updated 06.26.2024, Printed 06.26.2024 Away From Home ‘



LAND O LAKES® LIGHT MOZZARELLA STRING CHEESE
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Land O Lakes® String Cheese is the perfect ready-to-serve, kid-pleasing protein for meals and snacks.
PRODUCT FEATURES SUGGESTED USE
2.5¢g of total fat per serving Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with

Individually wrapped stick for easily adding protein to breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or
your menu afterschool snack. Perfect for self-serve bars.
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FOODSERVICE

£ LAND O LAKES
=
- LIGHT STRING CHEESE

Versatile and economical

1 oz portion provides 1 M/MA

Product Code: 59703 | SCC: 10034500597033 | UPC:
00034500597036

CASE INFORMATION SHELF LIFE & STORAGE

Case Pack / Weight:168/1 oz
Pallet Tie:16
Pallet High:8
Total Pallet:128
Gross Weight:11.5 Ib
Net Weight:10.5 Ib
Length:12.5in
Width:9.4 in
Height:5.5 in
Case Cube:.34679 Cu. Ft

Guaranteed Shelf Life:60 days
Maximum Shelf Life:150 days
Storage:KEEP REFRIGERATED.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION INGREDIENTS

Serving Size: 1 Stick (28g; 1 0z) Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Vitamin
Serving Per Case: 168 A Palmitate. CONTAINS: Milk

Ammount Per Serving Kosher: No

Calories 60 kcal . .

“Total Fat 3 g 4% **50% Less Fat than regular Low-quture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese , Fat has
Saturated Fat 2 g 9% been reduced from 6g to 3g per serving , Smart Snack

Trans FatO g

Cholesterol 10 mg 3%

Sodium 200 mg 9 %

Total Carbohydrate 1 g 0%

Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%

Sugars 1g

Added Sugars 0 g 0 %

Protein 7 g 14 %

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%

Calcium 198 mg 15 %

Iron 0 mg 0%

Potassium 110 mg 2%

* The percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on

your calorie needs.

LAND O LAKES
EXCEPTIONAL VARIETY AND QUALITY

Land O’Lakes offers exceptional variety and quality for your menu so you can feel good about providing great-tasting options to keep your customers coming

back for more.



DocuSign Envelope ID: D56689F7-E76D-41C3-ADCD-3492A6873B02

Farmer-Owned

Land O'Lakes, Inc. LAND O LAKES

FOODSERVICE

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products
School Year 2021-2022
Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Light Mozzarella String Cheese Code No.: 59703
Manufacturer: Land O’Lakes, Inc. Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 168/1 oz. portions
I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply FBG Yield/ Servings Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Per Unit Amount *
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient
Low-Moisture Part-Skim 1 oz. X 1 oz. 1 m/ma
Mozzarella Cheese
X
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount! 1 m/ma

I1. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide
documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces dry Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacturer’s name and APP per Protein 18** Amount APP***
code number portion As-Is*
X +by 18
X +by 18
B. Total Creditable APP Amount!
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest ¥ ounce) 1 m/ma

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

!Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz. meat equivalent). Do net round up. If you are
crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable
APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1 oz.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and thata 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

DocusSigned by:
%/2 — Director Product Safety, Quality, and Regulatory Affairs
Si%ﬂ&tm@FSSCGQAQAtZA_. Title
7/8/2021 | 2:57 PM CDT
Ben Warren /8/ I
Printed Name Date

4001 Lexington Ave. N., Arden Hills, MN « Mailing Address: P.O. Box 64101 « St. Paul, MN 55164-0101  (651) 481-2222 - www.K12.landolakesfoodservice.com
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Product Features

Kellogg's Grahams
Honey with Calcium

Pack Size: .780z x 150 Count

GTIN: 00030100918226

Case Code: 3010091822

These single-serve Honey Grahams Crackers from Kellogg's have a sweet taste that's
boosted by pantry-perfect staples like honey, molasses, and whole wheat flour

- These 3ct crackers have been baked to perfection and feature a classic,
pleasantly sweet taste and crunchy texture; Every serving contains 8g of whole
grain; 1oz grain equivalent and Smart Snack Compliant

+ Use on tray lines, a la carte and snack occassions; A good fit for Recreation,
Hospitals, Military, K-12 schools

+ Adults and kids alike want an easy to eat, crunchy and satisfying snack; Kellogg's
Graham Crackers, Honey Graham delivers whole grain goodness and are fun to
eat on-the-go

* Ready to eat grahams conveniently packaged in 3 count pouches, 150 case
count,13.325 IN x 12.000 IN x 7375 IN




Packaging Details

Pack Size

Units/Case

Shelf Life

Country of Origin

Net Weight

Gross Weight

Pouch UPC

Outer Case Dimensions
Unit/Pouch Dimensions
Cube Adjusted Weight
Case Cube
Cases/Layer
Layers/Pallet

Cases/Pallet

780z

150 Count

270

us

7.312 Pound

8.028Ib

EACH:030100918233

7.375 Inches X 12 Inches X 13.325 Inches

EACH : .688 Inches X 2.375 Inches X 2.25 Inches

9.26 Pound

.682 Cubic foot

6

12

72



Nutrition

Nutrition Facts

150 servings per case
Serving size 1 Package (22 g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 90
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5 g 3%
Saturated Fat 0 g 0%

Trans Fat O g

Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 90 mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 17 g 6%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 5 g
Includes 5g Added Sugars 10%
Protein 1g
m
Calcium 10 mg 0%
Iron 0.7 mg 4%
Potassium 40 mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NLI# 17894

Product information can change at any time. Always refer to product package for current nutrition and
ingredient information.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin

B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil

(soybean and/or canola), molasses, honey, corn syrup. Contains 2% or less of leavening
(baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate), natural flavors,

salt, soy lecithin.

Allergens / Certifications

CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.



KOSHER KOSHER PAREVE
Smart Snacks Eligible YES
Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria YES

Child and Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) Eligible YES
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